
 

 

 

  

WEST RICHLAND SALARY COMMISSION 
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2016 
3:30 p.m. 
PRELIMINARY AGENDA 

 

1.   MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 

2.   ROLL CALL 

3.   DESIGNATE CHAIRPERSON 

4.   APPROVAL OF AGENDA     

 

5.   REVIEW BY CITY ATTORNEY 

      a.   City of West Richland Form of Government 
      b.   Ordinance Creating Salary Commission 
 

6.   ELECTED OFFICIAL SALARY HISTORY 

 

7.   ROLE OF MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS 

 

9.   DATA SOURCES 

 

10. OUTCOMES 

 

11. MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

12. ADJOURNMENT  
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Review of City of West Richland Form of 

Government 

 

 

 

                    West Richland is a Non-Charter Code City 
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 AWC Salary Survey Data – July 2016 
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2016 AWC   City Name       

Sort by Population

Population Form of 

Governence

Mayor's 

Compensation

 Council's 

Compensation

Admin's/Manager  

Compensation
Tumwater 23,040 M/C 1530 660 10,143-12,360

Oak Harbor 22,410 M/C 4206 603 12,106

Camas 21,810 M/C 2200 750 9,992-11,930

Mukilteo 21,070 M/C 5900 500 9,555

Bonney Lake 20,000 M/C 2100 850 Not settled

Tukwila 19,540 M/C 8445 1250 10,374-13,485

Monroe 18,120 M/C 3000 600 8,463-11,553

Aberdeen 16,780 M/C 1039 390

Anacortes 16,580 M/C 7597 1200

Washougal 15,560 M/C 2000 500 8,453-11,523

West Richland 14,340 M/C 550 350 9,000-13,000

Port Orchard 13,810 M/C 5343 500

East Wenatchee 13,500 M/C 4896 550

Lynden 13,380 M/C 1800 200 10,833-11,667

Snoqualmie 13,110 M/C 2500 500 13,605

Lake Forest Park 12,940 M/C 3000 600 12,667

Ferndale 12,920 M/C 2619 600 11,773

Cheney 11,650 M/C 1500 450 8,665-10,095

Grandview 11,160 M/C 540 300 6,325-9,486

Enumclaw 11,140 M/C 1000 325 7,628-12,132

Newcastle 11,090 M/C 800 700 11,167

Sedro-Woolley 11,030 M/C 2138 500 9,090

Poulsbo 10,210 M/C 5982 500

Edgewood 9,735 M/C 1300 500 10,343

Sumner 9,705 M/C 1800 750 9,169-11,458

Liberty Lake 9,325 M/C 1250 400 9,612-10,824

College Place 9,245 M/C 850 375 9,311-10,477

Burlington 8,675 M/C 4326 800 10,352-11,651

Hoquiam 8,580 M/C 840 260 9,049-10,703

Gig Harbor 8,555 M/C 1500 300 10,200-12,750

Yelm 8,480 M/C 2500 600 10,935

Ephrata 8,020 M/C 500 200 8,316

Othello 7,875 M/C 750 300 9,775

Kennewick 78,290 C/Manager $1191/month $992/month 10,448-14,628

Pasco 68,240 C/Manager $1300/month $1,000/month 15,388

Richland 53,080 C/Manager $1373/month $1,123/month 9,882-14,823
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2016 AWC   City Name (& 

Population)

Form of 

Governence

Mayor's Compensation  Council's Compensation Admin's/Manager  

Compensation
Aberdeen M/C $1039/month $390/month

Anacortes M/C $7597/month $1200/month

Arlington M/C $100/month, plus $50/other 

meeting up to 20/month

$200/councilmeeting, up to 2/month, plus 

$50/other meeting, up to 8/month

12,910

Bonney Lake M/C $2100/month $850/month Not settled

Camas M/C $2200/month $750/month 9,992-11,930

Monroe M/C $3000/month $600/month 8,463-11,553

Mukilteo M/C $5900/month $500/month 9,555

Oak Harbor M/C $4206/month $603/month 12,106

Tukwila M/C $8445/month $1250/month 10,374-13,485

Tumwater M/C $1530/month $660/month 10,143-12,360

Washougal M/C $2000/month $500/month 8,453-11,523

Burlington M/C $4326/month $800/month 10,352-11,651

Cheney M/C $1500/month $450/month 8,665-10,095

College Place M/C $850/month $375/month 9,311-10,477

East Wenatchee M/C $4896/month $550/month

Edgewood M/C $1300/month $500/month 10,343

Enumclaw M/C $1000/month $325/month 7,628-12,132

Ephrata M/C $500/month $200/month 8,316

Ferndale M/C $2619/month $572/month 11,773

Gig Harbor M/C $1500/month $600/month 10,200-12,750

Grandview M/C $540/month $300/month 6,325-9,486

Hoquiam M/C $840/month $260/month 9,049-10,703

Lake Forest Park M/C $3000/month $600/month 12,667

Liberty Lake M/C $1250/month $400/month 9,612-10,824

Lynden M/C $1800/month $200/meeting 10,833-11,667

Newcastle M/C $800/month $700/month 11,167

Othello M/C $750/month $300/month 9,775

Port Orchard M/C $5343/month $500/meeting

Poulsbo M/C $5982/month $500/month

Sedro-Woolley M/C $2138/month $500/month 9,090

Snoqualmie M/C $2500/month $500/month 13,605

Sumner M/C $1800/month $750/month 9,169-11,458

West Richland M/C $550/month $350/month 9,000-13,000

Yelm M/C $2500/month $600/month 10,935

Kennewick C/Manager $1191/month $992/month 10,448-14,628

Pasco C/Manager $1300/month $1,000/month 15,388

Richland C/Manager $1373/month $1,123/month 9,882-14,823
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2016 AWC   City Name       

Sort by Mayor Compensation 

High to Low

Form of 

Governence

Mayor's 

Compensation 

per Month

Admin's/Manager  

Compensation

Tukwila M/C 8445 10,374-13,485

Anacortes M/C 7597

Poulsbo M/C 5982

Mukilteo M/C 5900 9,555

Port Orchard M/C 5343

East Wenatchee M/C 4896

Burlington M/C 4326 10,352-11,651

Oak Harbor M/C 4206 12,106

Lake Forest Park M/C 3000 12,667

Monroe M/C 3000 8,463-11,553

Ferndale M/C 2619 11,773

Snoqualmie M/C 2500 13,605

Yelm M/C 2500 10,935

Camas M/C 2200 9,992-11,930

Sedro-Woolley M/C 2138 9,090

Bonney Lake M/C 2100 Not settled

Washougal M/C 2000 8,453-11,523

Lynden M/C 1800 10,833-11,667

Sumner M/C 1800 9,169-11,458

Tumwater M/C 1530 10,143-12,360

Cheney M/C 1500 8,665-10,095

Gig Harbor M/C 1500 10,200-12,750

Edgewood M/C 1300 10,343

Liberty Lake M/C 1250 9,612-10,824

Aberdeen M/C 1039

Enumclaw M/C 1000 7,628-12,132

College Place M/C 850 9,311-10,477

Hoquiam M/C 840 9,049-10,703

Newcastle M/C 800 11,167

Othello M/C 750 9,775

West Richland M/C 550 9,000-13,000

Grandview M/C 540 6,325-9,486

Ephrata M/C 500 8,316

Kennewick C/Manager $1191/month 10,448-14,628

Pasco C/Manager $1300/month 15,388

Richland C/Manager $1373/month 9,882-14,823
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33 Cities in Sample 

Mayor Compensation Range - Page 1 - Monthly Pay
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Monthly 

Rate 500 540 550 750 800 840 850 1000 1039 1250 1300 1500 1530 1800

Mayor Range 500/mo-8845/mo
Kenenewick - Pop 79120  Emp  369 1191/mo

Pasco -  Pop 70560  Emp  337 1300/mo

Richland - Pop  53410  Emp  454 1373/mo

City Administrator/City Manager Range -   Monthly Pay 

6,325/mo - 13,485/mo Range per AWC Salary Survey

9,000-13,000 Approved 2016 West Richland Salary Range
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33 Cities in Sample

Mayor Compensation Range - Page 2 - Monthly Pay
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Sample Size 

 58 cities with population in AWC groupings just above/below the City of West Richland 

 

Findings – AWC Compensation Survey 2016 for Mayor 

Mayor’s Compensation Range 

$500/mo. Ephrata - $8845/mo. Tukwila (Both also show in survey they have City Administrator)  

 

 

6  Cities with Mayor-Council form of Governance  
DO NOT have City Administrator salary shown 
 
 
City/Population    Mayor  Salary   Employee 

Anacortes/16,310    $7597/mo.   179 
Poulsbo/9,950     $5982/mo.   86 
Port Orchard/13,510    $5343/mo.   73 
East Wenatchee/13,390   $4896/mo.   44 
Aberdeen/16,780    $1039/mo.   179 
West Richland/13,960     $550/mo.   55 
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2016 AWC   City Name       

Council Comp High to Low

Population Mayor's 

Compensation

 Council's 

Compensation
Tukwila 19,540 8445 1250

Anacortes 16,580 7597 1200

Bonney Lake 20,000 2100 850

Burlington 8,675 4326 800

Camas 21,810 2200 750

Sumner 9,705 1800 750

Newcastle 11,090 800 700

Tumwater 23,040 1530 660

Oak Harbor 22,410 4206 603

Ferndale 12,920 2619 600

Lake Forest Park 12,940 3000 600

Monroe 18,120 3000 600

Yelm 8,480 2500 600

East Wenatchee 13,500 4896 550

Edgewood 9,735 1300 500

Mukilteo 21,070 5900 500

Port Orchard 13,810 5343 500

Poulsbo 10,210 5982 500

Sedro-Woolley 11,030 2138 500

Snoqualmie 13,110 2500 500

Washougal 15,560 2000 500

Cheney 11,650 1500 450

Liberty Lake 9,325 1250 400

Aberdeen 16,780 1039 390

College Place 9,245 850 375

West Richland 14,340 550 350

Enumclaw 11,140 1000 325

Gig Harbor 8,555 1500 300

Grandview 11,160 540 300

Othello 7,875 750 300

Hoquiam 8,580 840 260

Ephrata 8,020 500 200

Lynden 13,380 1800 200

Kennewick 78,290 C/Manager $1191/month $992/month

Pasco 68,240 C/Manager $1300/month $1,000/month

Richland 53,080 C/Manager $1373/month $1,123/month
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Council Member Compensation Range - Page 1 - Monthly Pay

City Ep
h
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Monthly 

Rate 200 260 300 325 350 375 390 400 450 500 500 500 550 572

Council Range 200/mo-1250/mo

Kennewick -  Pop  79120  Emp  369 992

Pasco -   Pop  70560  Emp  337 1000

Richland -  Pop  53410  Emp  454 1123

NOTE:  Lynden pays $200/meeting and Port Orchard pays $500/meeting
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Council Member Compensation Range - Page 2 - Monthly Pay
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City of West Richland Salary Program 

for City Administrator and staff 
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Outcomes  Needed: 

 

1. Mayor Salary with City Administrator 

2. Mayor Salary without City Administrator 

3. City Council Salary 
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